OP \$40.00 85791495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549085

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.G. Professional Hair Care Products Ltd.		05/02/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herb U.K. Limited	
Street Address:	310 Ampress Lane	
Internal Address:	Ampress Park	
City:	Lymington, Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SO418JX	
Entity Type:	Limited Company (Itd.): UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85791495	REVAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415668

Email: docket@collenip.com
Correspondent Name: JESS M COLLEN

Address Line 1: THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 2: 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE Address Line 4: 0SSINING, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle C. Morris
SIGNATURE:	/michelle c. morris/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment REVAMP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0582

900523034

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, A.G. Professional Hair Care Products Ltd. is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with offices located at 3765 William Street, Burnaby, B.C. Canada V5C3H8 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" or "A.G. Professional");

WHEREAS, A.G. Professional has applied for the mark REVAMP which is the subject of an "intent-to-use" application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Mark: REVAMP Ser. No.: 85/791,495;

AND, WHEREAS, Herb U.K. Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at 310 Ampress Lane, Ampress Park, Lymington, Hants UK SO418JX (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application thereof, in the United States

A. G. 1	Professional Hair Care Products Ltd.
Ву:	W
Title:	ĈEO
Date:	MAY 2019

10

RECORDED: 11/12/2019